
LANCASTER BAND OF GOLD 
2016 Summer Rehearsal Schedule 

Last Updated May 20, 2016 

(Additional percussion sectionals will be listed on a separate form.) 

 

Beginning of Summer  
Tuesday, May 31 5:30-7:30pm  Rookie Training  

7:30-10:00pm  Review Handbook / Fun Night (All members) 

Wednesday, June 1 5:30-7:30pm  Rookie Training  

Thursday, June 2 5:30-7:30pm  Rookie Training  
 

 

July 4th Practices – Week 1  
Tuesday, June 21 10am-12pm  Flute Sectional  

Trumpet/Mello Sectional  

Color Guard Sectional  

1pm-3pm  Clarinet Sectional  
Trombone/Baritone Sectional 

Wednesday, June 22 10am-12pm  Saxophone Sectional  
Sousaphone Sectional  

1pm-3pm  Flute Sectional  

Trumpet/Mello Sectional  
Color Guard Sectional  

Thursday, June 23 10am-12pm  Clarinet Sectional  

Trombone/Baritone Sectional  
Color Guard Sectional  

1pm-3pm  Saxophone Sectional  
Sousaphone Sectional  

Friday, June 24 9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL  

 

July 4th Practices – Week 2  
Tuesday, June 28 9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL  

1-3pm   Woodwind Sectionals  

Color Guard Sectional  

Wednesday, June 29 9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL  
1-3pm   Brass Sectionals  

Color Guard Sectional  
Thursday, June 30 9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL  

Friday, July 1  9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL 



Pre-Band Camp – Week 1  
Monday, July 18 9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL  

Tuesday, July 19 9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL  

1pm-3pm  Clarinet Sectional  
Trumpet Sectional  

Color Guard Sectional  

Wednesday, July 20 9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL  
1pm-3pm  Low Brass Sectional  

Saxophone Sectional  
Color Guard Sectional  

Thursday, July 21 9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL  

   1pm-3pm  Flute Sectional 
      Mello Sectional 

      Color Guard Sectional 

Friday, July 22 9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL  

 

Pre-Band Camp – Week 2  
Monday, July 25 9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL  

Tuesday, July 26 9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL  
1pm-3pm  Flute/Clarinet Sectional  

Trumpet Sectional  

Color Guard Sectional  
Wednesday, July 27 9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL  

1pm-3pm  Low Brass Sectional  
Saxophone/Mellophone Sectional  

Color Guard Sectional  
Thursday, July 28-------------------NO PRACTICE---------Percussion Ensemble at Lancaster Festival 

Friday, July 29 9am-12pm  FULL BAND REHEARSAL  

 
BAND CAMP – July 31st through August 5th  

Meet at LHS on Sunday, July 31st between 12:00-12:30pm 

 

Post-Band Camp  
Monday, August 8  9am-12pm Percussion Sectional  

Tuesday, August 9  9am-12pm FULL BAND REHEARSAL  

1pm-3pm Woodwind Sectional 
Color Guard Sectional  

1pm-4pm Sideline Sectional  

Wednesday, August 10 9am-12pm FULL BAND REHEARSAL  
1pm-3pm Brass Sectional 

Color Guard Sectional  
1pm-4pm Battery Sectional 

Thursday, August 11  9am-12pm FULL BAND REHEARSAL  

    6pm-8pm FULL BAND REHEARSAL 
    8:30pm Parent/Community Preview 

Friday, August 12  9am-12pm Percussion Sectional 


